
Last Name First Name Role in CWB/CR County/Counties Collaborative/Hub 
County Email Organization Address City State Zip Phone

Gieselman Jo Ann Collaborative Coordinator Dakota
Dakota County 
Connections

jgieselman@siouxlandship.org SHIP 1520 Morningside Ave Sioux City IA 51106
712‐222‐
6383

Nation Sandy Central Navigator Dakota
Dakota County 
Connections

snation@siouxlandship.org SHIP 1520 Morningside Ave Sioux City IA 51106
402‐494‐
3337 ext 22

Anderson‐
Hoyt

Jaimie
 Collaborative Fiscal 
Manager 

Douglas Douglas County jaimie.anderson@nebraskafc.org
Nebraska Families 
Collaborative

2110 Papillion Pkwy Omaha NE 68164
402‐492‐
2503

Newell Dave  Collaborative Coordinator Douglas Douglas County david.newell@nebraskafc.org
Nebraska Families 
Collaborative

2110 Papillion Pkwy Omaha NE 68164
402‐492‐
2530

Sabin Caroline Collaborative Coordinator Lincoln, Ogallala Families 1st Partnership sabinc@WCDHD.org
West Central District 
Health Department

111 N Dewey, Suite A.
North 
Platte

NE 69101
308‐520‐
3743

Shirley Aspen Central Navigator Lincoln, Ogallala Families 1st Partnership shirleya@wcdhd.org
West Central District 
Health Department

111 N Dewey, Suite A.
North 
Platte

NE 69101
308‐221‐
6712

Juggler Allyssia
Collaborative 
Coordinator/Central 
Navigator

Dodge and Washington  Fremont Family Coalition  ajugler@lowincomeministry.org Fremont United Way 445 E 1st St Fremont NE 68025
402‐721‐
4157

Shanahan Shawn
 Collaborative Fiscal 
Manager

Dodge and Washington  Fremont Family Coalition shawn@fremontunitedway.org Fremont United Way 445 E 1st St Fremont NE 68025
402‐721‐
4157

Bennett Amy Central Navigator
Hall, Howard, Valley, 
Sherman, Greley

Hall County Communty 
Collaborative (H3C)

navigator@heartlandcasa.org Heartland Casa 506 W. 3rd
Grand 
Island

NE 68801
308‐385‐
5125

Kuzma Joni Collaborative Coordinator
Hall, Howard, Valley, 
Sherman, Greley

Hall County Communty 
Collaborative (H3C)

jonikuzma@gmail.com Kuzma Consulting 4706 10th Avenue Pl. Kearney NE 68845
308‐227‐
1201

Larsen Sierra Central Navigator
Hall, Howard, Valley, 
Sherman, Greley

Hall County Communty 
Collaborative (H3C)

navigator@heartlandcasa.org Heartland Casa 506 W. 3rd
Grand 
Island

NE 68801
308‐385‐
5125

Johnson LeaAnn CLC Coordinator Lancaster Lancaster County ljohns2@lps.org
LPS Community Learning 
Centers

PO Box 82889 Lincoln NE 68501
402‐436‐
1964

Wesseln Emily Coordinator Lancaster Lancaster County ewesseln@unitedwaylincoln.org
United Way of Lincoln and 
Lancaster County

238 S 13th St Lincoln NE 68508

Bradley Carmen Central Navigator Sarpy Lift Up Sarpy cbradley@encapomaha.org
Eastern Nebraska 
Community Action 
Partnership

1908 Hancock Street 
Bellevue  NE 68005

402‐292‐
2961

Scurfield Georgie Collaborative Coordinator Sarpy Lift Up Sarpy georgie.scurfield@gmail.com Lift Up Sarpy County, Inc. PO Box 460755 Papillion NE 68046
402‐659‐
8813

Allen Candace
Collaborative Fiscal 
Manager 

Madison, Stanton Norfolk Family Coalition  unitedway@telebeep.com Norfolk Area United Way PO Box 1041 Norfolk NE 68702
402‐371‐
1040

Bouck Brooke
Early Childhood System 
Coordinator

Madison, Stanton Norfolk Family Coalition  bbouck@midtownhealthne.org
Northeast Nebraska 
Community Action 
Partnership

1405 Riverside BLVD (POB 
293)

Norfolk NE 68702
402‐380‐
9396

Fuhrer Leonor
Collaborative 
Coordinator/Central 
Navigator

Madison, Stanton Norfolk Family Coalition  nacfc@telebeep.com Norfolk Family Coalition  333 W Norfolk Ave Norfolk NE 68701
402‐640‐
2409

Irvine Tyler Collaborative Coordinator

Sioux, Dawes, Sheridan, 
Deuel, Kimball, Cheyenne, 
Box Butte, Scottbluff, 
Morrill, Garden, Banner

Panhandle Partnership

Central Navigation: 
communityresponse@capwn.org 
System Support: 
communityresponse@panhandlepa
rtnership.com

Panhandle Partnership of 
Health and Human 
Services

1517 Broadway, Suite 106
  

Scottsbluff NE 69361
308‐ 765‐
3136   

Trevino Carmen Central Navigator

Sioux, Dawes, Sheridan, 
Deuel, Kimball, Cheyenne, 
Box Butte, Scottbluff, 
Morrill, Garden, Banner

Panhandle Partnership
panhandlepartnershipinfo@panha
ndlepartnership.com

Community Action 
Partnership of Western 
Nebraska

3350 10th St Gering NE 69341
308‐633‐
3236

Bichlmeier Tammy Central Navigator Platte, Colfax Zero 2 Eight Collaborative tbichlm@columbusunitedway.com
Columbus Area United 
Way

3020 18th Street Columbus NE 68602
402‐562‐
5661

Buttaro Heather
Collaboratiave 
Coordinator

Platte, Colfax Zero 2 Eight Collaborative hbuttaro@ecdhd.com
East Central District 
Health Department 

PO Box 1028 Columbus NE 68602
402‐564‐
4497


